expended thereon, that the term for the completion of the faid bridge fhould be enlarged.

Section 1. Be it therefore enacted by the Senate and Houfe of Reprefentatives of the Commonwealth of Pennfylvania, in General Affembly met, and it is bereby enacted by the authority of the fame, That Timeforerecting a bridge a further term of feven years, from and after over the river the thirteenth day of March next, be and the Delaware at fame is hereby granted to the prefident, maed. Bafton extendnagers and company, for erecting a bridge over the river Delaware, at the borough of Eafton, to complete the faid bridge; any thing to the contrary hereof in the act to which this is a fupplement notwithftanding.

> ISAAC WEAVER, junior, Speaker of the Houle of Reprefentatives.

SAMUEL MACLAY, Speaker of the Senate.

APPROVED—March the twelfth, 1802:

THOMAS M'KEAN, Governor

of the Commonwealth of Pennfylvania.

## CHAPTER XLIV.

An ACT altering the place of holding the general elections in Wyalufing district, in the county of Luzerne.

Section 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in General Assembly Place where elections shall Wyalufing, ty.

sembly met, and it is hereby enacted by the authority of the fame, That from and after the be held within patting of this act, the electors refiding within the district of the district of Wyalufing, in the county of Lu-Luzerne coun- zerne, shall hold their general elections at the house now occupied by Justus Gaylord, junior, in faid diffrict; any former law to the contrary notwithstanding.

> ISAAC WEAVER, junior, Speaker of the House of Representatives.

SAMUEL MACLAY, Speaker of the Senate.

APPROVED-March the feventeenth, 1802:

THOMAS M'KEAN, Governor of the Commonwealth of Pennfylvania.

## CHAPTER XLV.

An ACT altering the place of bolding the gcneral elections, in the fourlh election district, 🛩 composed of the township of Bald-Eagle, in Centre county.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Section 1. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in General As. sembly met, and it is hereby enacled by the au-Place for hold- thority of the fame, That from and after the ing elections paffing of this act, the electors of the fourth within the fourth election election district, composed of Bald-Eagle towndistrict, Cenfhip, in Centre county, fhall hold their general tre county. elections